UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#. 2102107000 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/21/2021 09:03 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20201201680074

ST/CO Stamp 0-831-922-144 ST Tax \$270.00 CO Tax \$135.00

City Stamp 2-122-915-808 City Tax: \$2,835.00

• •				1		
6 .	TRUSTEE'	'S DEED				
This Indenture, made this 24th	day of November	, 2020 , between AT	G Trust Company, an	111inois		
Corporation, qualified to do trus, business under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, under the provisions of a deed or						
leads duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 9th day of January 1						
2012 and known as Trust N	Viraner	L012-004	, party of the fi	rst part,		
Epifanio Tenetate & Sandra Gonzalez, Husband & Wife, as Tenants by the Entirety						
6919 West Summerdale Avenue, Chicago, IL 60656 , party of the second part.						
45.35 N. Sparlding All 3/ CAICING						
considerations in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell, and convey unto said party of the second part, the following described real						
estate, situated in Cook	County, Illinois, to w	it:		ŀ		
See Exhibit "A" attached & made a part hereof.						
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	21-Dec-2020	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	21 - D	lec-2020		
CHICA	210.00	R'ALESIATE TRANSPER TAX	COUNTY:	135.00		
	TA: 810.00 2,835.00 *		ILLINOIS:	270.00		
тот			TOTAL:	405.00		
13-07-124-018-0000 2020120	1680074 2-122-915-808	13-07-1 (4-01)-0000 20	201201680074 0-831-9	22-144		
* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.						
				T		
		74,				
Daniel Tax Nember	13-07-124-018-0000	,,0				
together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.						
To Have and To Hold the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and benefit forever of said party						
of the second part						
and in the evergise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms						
a to the terminal delivered to cold tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in full support above members as the second tructee in the secon						
subject to the lien of every trust or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of mortgy, and						
remaining unreleased at the date of	the delivery hereot.					
Le Witness Whorsof said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be						
signed to these presents by its	Land	Trust Officer, the da	ay and year first above	written.		
ATG TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee aforesaid						
a la la Valla						
By Trust Officer						
		0 1				

ATG TRUST FORM 8008 @ ATG TRUST COMPANY (REV. 12/07)

Street address of above described property:

BW20054026 Pot

Paird & Warner Title Services, Inc. 475 North Martingale Suite 120 Schaumburg, IL 60173

6919 West Summerdale Avenue, Chicago, IL 60656

UNOFFICIAL COPY

		D. 11
STATE OF ILLINOIS) I, the undersigned, a f	Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO hat Angela McClain ,
COUNTY OF COOK	Trust Officer of the All	TG TRUST COMPANY, a Corporation, personally known to me
		whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
	Land	Trust Officer, appeared before me this day in person
	and acknowledged that	t he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own, and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporation, for the
	uses and purposes there	ein set forth; and the said Land Trust
	Officer did also then a	and there acknowledge that he/she, as custodian of the corporate
	seal of said Corporation	on, did affix the said corporate seal of said Corporation to said own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of
	said Corporation, for the	ne uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Given under my hand :	and Notarial Seal this 24th day of November, 2020
	Given alider my hade	
		1/(1/
	OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public /
\$	IAURA MANNIY \$	/
I ₹ NOTARY	JRVC - STATE OF HILINGIA	,
,	A SS ON EXPIRES:05/21/24	
	Ox	
	0_	This instrument prepared by
Mail this recorded instrument to		This instrument prepared by:
migdul F. Assoc., 1200 Shermer E.	T''	ATG Trust Company 1 S. Wacker Drive
1300 Shelmer to	j (24th Floor
#107		Chicago IL 60606
North drook, It i	(A) 2	⁴ h.,
1 10 19 K girtural July	/V (W · V	
Mail future tax bills to:	· •	
Mail future tax bills to: Epifanio Tepetate	& Sandra	
		T'S OFFICE
6919 N. Summerd Chicago, IZ 60	1 - Ada	To
6919 N. Summero	ale Mic	0.
Chicaro to 60	656	$O_{\mathcal{K}_{\mathbf{A}}}$
1 0,0		
		.0
		CV .
		îîî
		ATG TRUST
		COMPANY

2102107000 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CO

Baird & Warner Title Services, Inc.

Commitment for Title Insurance Adopted 6-17-06 Revised 08-01-2016

Exhibit A

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 4 IN MCCOLLAM AND KRUGGEL'S ADDITION TO NORWOOD PARK IN THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number(s):

13-07-124-018-0000

rh. Jest St. Cook County Clark's Office Note for Informational Purposes Only, Commonly known as:

6919 West Summerdale Avenue, Chicago, IL 60656

This page is only a part of a 2016 ALTA® Commitment for Title Insurance[issued by Old Republic National Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I-Requirements; [and] Schedule B, Part II-Exceptions[; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form].

File No: BW20054026 Copyright 2006-2016 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved.



